
Name of attendee: Role:

Carl Wain Commissioning Manager - Adult Social Care

lyeanda berry senior nurse quality & Performance community

Kevin Bradshaw Independent Living Manager

Alex Irvine Advanced Nurse Practitioner and Falls Lead

Jo McCreanor Consultant Elderly Medicine

Sharon Bond Falls Co-ordinator

Kathryn Hodgson Clinical Lead Falls and Osteoporosis

Neil Sugden Team Leader CCCT

Joan Irving Selby,York,Swale HIA Manager

Tony Johnson Harrogate, Craven HIA Manager

Jim Gordon Team Manager

Michelle Hilton Director

Marion Barclay Team Manager

Barbara Ann Smith Vice Chairman.     Secretary

Noel McEvoy senior Nurse Safeguarding Adults

Kathryn Mitchell Services Manager

Levi Wilkinson Social Care Assessor

Sharon Hughes Falls Project Manager

Thomas Heywood YAS Clinical Manager - Pathways

Chris Hailey Norris Selby District Social Prescribing Service

Christiana Liddle Professional Head of Physiotherapy

Tina Wiffen Senior Physiotherapist - South Tees Falls Team

Scott Caul Senior Physiotherapist Ryedale Community Response Team

Helen Cullen Service Planning and Development Manager

Karen Wallace-Hill Advanced Clinical Specialist Physiotherapist

HEATHER CROCKETTPHYSICAL NURSE PRACTITIONER

Christine Pearson Deputy Designated Nurse Safeguarding Adults/Quality Team

Barbara Beadle Team Manager START and PC@H Central

Jane Haley Physiotherapist

Nikki George-Powell Occupational Therapist

Caroline Gilbody Occupational Therapist



Abbi Brown Occupational Therapist

Alison Holmes PHYSIOTHERAPIST

Cath Crawford Modern Matron

Paul Ramskill Health Improvement Officer - Everybody Active

Rachel Anderson Manager, Community Response Teams

Adrienne Lucas Commissioning MAnager

Anna Jackson Head of Business Development

Stephen Pugh Falls Exercise Team Leader

Nicola Young Physiotherapist

Michelle Hilton Director of Operations

Marion Barclay Team Manager

Gemma Johnson Assistant home care manager

clare Barton Assistent homecare manager

Gina Stott Team Manager START & PCAH Scarborough, Whitby & Ryedale.

Craig Watson Community Health Navigator

Tracy Beard Homecare Manager START/Nightservice

Enid Feather Clinical Lead Self Care and Prevention

Kevin Bradshaw Coastcall Independent Living Manager

Jane Bennison Head of Support Services

alex irvine advanced nurse practitioner

HEATHER CROCKETTPHYSICAL NURSE PRACTITIONER

Hazel De Wit Commissioning Manager

Alex Bird CEO

helen Steventon Ageing well worker

Shevonne Zara WainesOccupational Therapist

karen bibbings clinical development lead - dementia services

Mags Dearden Physiotherapist

Abigail Burns Business Development Officer

Chris Hailey Norris Development Manager

HELEN RICHARDSONPHYSICAL HEALTHCARE NURSE PRACTITIONER

Kerry Warner Telecare Coordinator



Claire Robinson Health Improvement Manager

John Turner Senior Service Improvement Manager

Claire Lawrence Health improvement Officer

Sam Haward Delivery manager

Helen Rushbrook Clinical Services Manager

Virginia Smith Matron

Linda Denham Care services Manager

Ellie Reczkowska Team Leader

Tracy Vitty Home Care Manager

Mickey Hollman Hospital Social Worker

Clare Baxter 3rd Year Student Nurse

Gemma Ashcroft Occupational Therapist/Generic Therapy Assistant

Christine Pearson Deputy Designated Nurse Safeguarding Adults

Alison Wimbled Deputy Mabager

Jacqui Miller Assistant Homecare Manager

Deana Nusaif Community physiotherapist

Lisa Metcalfe -LD START home care managerNorth Yorkshire county council

Clair Lewis Physiotherapist

Sian heeley-hill Care home manager

trudy allerton staff nurse

Shirley Kaye OT

Alison Bradford Occupational therapist

Diane West Occupational Therapist

Carmel Lister Falls Prevention CoOrdinator

Marguerite Wright Senior Specialist Physiotherapist

Anne Mann Team Leader Harrogate and Ripon Community Fast Response and Rehabilitation Team

Jane Hayley Senior Physiotherapist

Pat Williamson Senior Physiotherapist

Jane O'Neill Deputy Manager

Gayle Pearson STAYING STEADY - falls prevention worker

Natalie Smith Health and Active Lifestyle Officer

Joanne Armstrong Senior Health & Active Lifestyle Officer



Elaine andrews Asssitant Director patient safety

Dawn Preston home care manager

Alison Cummings Staff Nurse;Fast Response

Carla Atkinson Physiotherapist

kathryn Whitaker Team Manager

Diane Thorpe Care Services Manager, Health and Adults Service

Megan Hale Older People Activity Officer

Gail McCracken Falls Co-ordinator

Aleks Ageikinas Physiotherapy Student with Deana Nusaif

Lincoln Sergeant Director of Public Health

David Chance Councillor

Phil Derych Project Officer in Public Health

Elaine Andrews Assistant Director Patient Safety

Dawn Fawcett Service Improvement Manager

Lilla Robinson Community Physiotherapist

Jane Bentley Deputy head of Care Operations

Tracy Rose Head of Quality and Compliance

Lisa Ramsey Living Well Coordinator

Terri Packwood Living Well Coordinator

Cathal O'Riordan Living Well Coordinator

Teresa de Andres RiveroLiving Well Coordinator

James Bailey Senior Officer, Housing Standards & Adaptations

Elizabeth Rucastle Mental Health Nurse

Louise Clarke RGN

Ann Potter Community Matron for Care Home Support



Organisation: Email Address:

City York Council carl.wain@york.gov.uk

York lyeanda.berry@york.nhs.uk

Coastcall - Yorkshire Coast Homes kevin.bradshaw@ych.org.uk

LYPFT but as of Oct 20015 TEWV alex.irvine@nhs.net

hdft jo.mccreanor@hdft.nhs.uk

Bradford District Care Foundation Trust sharon.bond@bdct.nhs.uk

South Tees Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust kathryn.hodgson@stees.nhs.uk

Airedale NHD Foundation Trust neil.sugden@anhst.nhs.uk

Yorkshire Housing joan.irving@yorkshirehousing.co.uk

Yorkshire Housing tony.johnson@yorkshirehousing.co.uk

Be Independent CIC jim.gordon@beindependent.org.uk

Be Independent CIC michelle.hilton@beindependent.org.uk

Be Independent CIC marion.barclay@beindependent.org.uk

North Yorkshire Forum for Older People. South Craven Older Peoples Forumbarbaraann-smith@tiscali.co.uk

Airedale NHS Foundation Trust noelmcevoy@anhst.nhs.uk

Age UK North Craven kmitchell@ageuknorthcraven.org

Health and Adult Services l.wilkinson7576@student.leedsbeckett.ac.uk

Leeds City Council - Public Health sharon.hughes@leeds.gov.uk

Yorkshire Ambulance Service thomas.heywood@yas.nhs.uk

Selby District AVS chrishaileynorris@yahoo.co.uk

Tees Esk & Wear Valleys NHS Foundation Trust christiana.liddle@nhs.net

South Tees NHS Foundation Trust tina.wiffen@nhs.net

NHS scott.caul@nhs.net

Yorkshire Ambulance Service helen.cullen@yas.nhs.uk

York Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust Karen.Wallace-Hill@york.nhs.uk

TEES, ESK AND WEAR VALLEYS NHS TRUST heather.crockett@nhs.net

Vale of York CCG christine.pearson15@nhs.net

North Yorkshire County Council barbara.beadle@northyorks.gov.uk

Harrogate District Foundation Trust jane.haley@hdft.nhs.uk

Harrogate District Foundation Trust nicola.george-powell@hdft.nhs.uk

Harrogate District Foundation Trust caroline.gilbody@hdft.nhs.uk



Harrogate District Foundation Trust abigail.brown@hdft.nhs.uk

TEES ESK AND WEAR VALLEY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST amanda.waines@nhs.net

Tees, Esk and Wear Valleys NHS Foundation Trust cathcrawford@nhs.net

City of York Council - Public Health / Sport and Active Leisure paul.ramskill@york.gov.uk

Community Services York Hospital rachel.anderson@york.nhs.uk

NYCC adrienne.lucas@northyorks.gov.uk

Carers REsource ajackson@carersresource.org

Bradford District Care Foundation Trust stephen.pugh@bdct.nhs.uk

Tees Esk and Wear Valley NHS trust nicolayoung4@nhs.net

Be Independent CIC michele.hilton@beindependent.org.uk

Be Independent CIC marion.barclay@beindependent.org.uk

Health and adult services gemma.johnson@northyorks.gov.uk

NYCC Clare.Barton@nothyorks.gov.uk

North Yorkshire County Council gina.stott@northyorks.gov.uk

KIVCA craig@kivca.org.uk

North Yorkshire County Council tracy.beard@northyorks.gov.uk

Airedale, Wharfedale and Craven Clinical Commissioning Group enid.feather@awcccg.nhs.uk

Coastcall - Yorkshire Coast Homes kevin.bradshaw@ych.org.uk

Broadacres Housing Association jane.bennison@broadacres.org.uk

TEWV (York services) alex.irvine@nhs.net

TEWV heather.crockett@nhs.net

Harrogate and Rural District CCG hazel.dewit@nhs.net

Age Uk North Yorkshire alex.bird@ageuknorthyorkshire.org.uk

Age Uk North Yorkshire helen.steventon@ageuknorthyorkshire.org.uk

North Yorkshire County Council, Health and Adult Services shevonne.cook@northyorks.gov.uk

Hambleton, Richmondshire and Whitby CCG karen.bibbings@nhs.net

Craven Collaborative Care Team mags.dearden@anhst.nhs.uk

North Yorkshire County Council abigail.burns@northyorks.gov.uk

Selby District AVS chrishaileynorris@yahoo.co.uk

TEWV heather.crockett@nhs.net

NYCC kerry.warner@northyorks.gov.uk



NYCC claire.robinson@northyorkshire.gov.uk

S&R CCG john.turner16@nhs.net

NYCC claire.lawrence@northyorks.gov.uk

HRW CCG samhaward@nhs.net

County Durham & Darlington NHS Foundation Trust h.watson2@nhs.net

York Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust virginia.smith@york.nhs.uk

HAS NYCC lindadenham@norhtyorks.gov.uk

Anley Hall Nursing Home jean@anleyhall.co.uk

NYCC HAS Tracy.Vitty@northyorks.gov.uk

City of York Council - Hospital Social Work Team mickey.hollman@york.gov.uk

Teesside University placement with Fast Response c/o pamela.mcivor@nhs.net

Intermediate Care Team, Hambleton and Richmondshire gemma.ashcroft@nhs.net

Vale of York CCG christine.pearson15@nhs.net

Fulford Nursing Home

HAS jacqui.miller@norhtyorks.gov.uk

South Tees NHS Trust Deana.Nusaif@nhs.trust

Lisa.metcalfe@northyorks.gov.uk

Intermediate Care Team clair.lewis4@nhs.net

Ideal Carehomes Sian.heeley-hill@idealcarehomes.co.uk

fast response/ICT hambleton and richmondshire trudy.allerton@nhs.net

Health and Adult Services shirley.kaye@northyorks.gov.uk

NYCC Health and Adult Services alison.bradford@northyorks.gov.uk

NYCC diane.west@northyorks.gov.uk

Harrogate District Hospital Foundation Trust NHS c.lister@hdft.uk

Harrogate District Foundation Trust marguerite.wright@hdft.nhs.uk

Harrogate and District Foundation Trust anne.mann@hdft.nhs.uk

Harrogate and District Foundation Trust jane.haley@hdft.nhs.uk

Harrogate and District Foundation Trust patricia.williamson@hdft.nhs.uk

NYCC, Adult Services jane.o'neill@northyorks.gov.uk

Age UK N. Yorkshire alex.bird@ageuknorthyorkshire.org.uk

Harrogate Borough Council natalie.smith@harrogate.gov.uk

Harrogate Borough Council joanne.armstrong@harrogate.gov.uk



Airedale NHS foundation Trust elaine.andrews@anhst.nhs.uk

NYCC HAS Dawn.Preston@northyorks.gov.uk

Integrated Medical Services: James Cook University Hospitals Trust. acummings1@nhs.net

Airedale NHS Trust carla.atkinson@anhst.nhs.uk

NYCC kath.whitaker@northyorks.gov.uk

NYCC diane.thorpe@northyorks.gov.uk

City of York Council Public Health megan.hale@york.gov.uk

NYCC gail.mccracken@northyorks.gov.uk

Teeside university on placement with south tees NHS trust Deana.Nusaif@nhs.net

NYCC lincoln.sergeant@northyorks.gov.uk

NYCC Cllr.David.Chance@northyorks.gov.uk

North Yorkshire County Council philip.derych@northyorks.gov.uk

Airedale NHS Foundation Trust elaine.andrews@anhst.nhs.uk

Joseph Rowntree Housing Trust dawn.fawcett@jrht.org.uk

York Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust elizabeth.robinson@york.nhs.uk

Joseph Rowntree Housing Trust jane.bentley@jrht.co.uk

Joseph Rowntree Housing Trust tracy.rose@jrht.org.uk

NYCC lisa.ramsey@northyorks.gov.uk

NYCC terri.packwood@northyorks.gov.uk

NYCC cathal.o'riodan@northyorks.gov.uk

North Yorkshire County Council Maria.DeAndresRivero@northyorks.gov.uk

City of York Council james.bailey@york.gov.uk

Ingleborough Nursing Home ingletonsstaff@gmail.com

Ingleborough Nursing Home ingletonstaff@gmail.com

York Trust Ann.Potter@york.nhs.uk


